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IHCP updates Outpatient Fee Schedule effective 
Jan. 1, 2025 
The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) has updated the Outpatient Fee Schedule to include rate changes for 

certain providers effective for dates of service (DOS) on or after Jan. 1, 2025, as announced in IHCP Bulletin 

BT2024178. 

Reimbursement rate factors were added to Tab 3 – Fee Schedule, Tab 4 – ASC Codes & Rates, and Tab 5 – Revenue 

Codes of the Outpatient Fee Schedule for the following providers: 

◼ Acute care hospitals (non-children’s) – Out-of-state only 

◼ Children’s hospitals – Out-of-state only 

◼ Psychiatric hospitals – Out-of-state only  

◼ Rehabilitation hospitals – In-state and out-of-state 

◼ Ambulatory surgical centers (ASCs) 

◼ Rehabilitation facilities 

◼ Outpatient mental health clinics 

◼ End-stage renal disease (ESRD) clinics 

The rate factors apply to all IHCP programs – Health Indiana Plan (HIP), Hoosier Care Connect, Hoosier Healthwise, 

Indiana PathWays for Aging (PathWays) and fee-for-service (FFS). 

The Outpatient Fee Schedule is accessible from the IHCP Fee Schedules page at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 

For more information 

If you have questions regarding new and adjusted rates, please send them via email to 

FSSA.IHCPReimbursement@fssa.in.gov. 

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584. 

QUESTIONS? 

If you need additional copies of this publication, 

please download them from the IHCP Bulletins  

page of the IHCP provider website at  

in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe 

by clicking the blue subscription envelope 

or sign up from the IHCP provider website 

at in.gov/medicaid/providers. 
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